MOUNT
PISGAH
ACADEMY

Graduation Edition May 13-18, 2025

THIS WEEK @ MPA

For | know the plans | have for you," declares the Lord, "Plans to
prosper you and not to harm you, plans to give you hope
and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

Stuff You Want to Know

Deans on Duty:  All Deans
Sundown: 8:29 pm

C = Casuadl
Administrator On Duty: S Bedwell DC = Dressy Casual

Cafeteria On Duty: James & Thomas

Wednesday, May 14 (Graduation Practice)

Juniors set up chairs & risers in the gym
Juniors & Seniors practice in the church
Supper in the cafe

Open Recreation

Thursday, May 15 (Senior Free Day)
Breakfast in cafe for dorm students
Juniors decorate in the gym & church
Lunch in cafe

Asheville Outlets - All students on campus

Supper at Chipotle - All students on campus

Friday, May 16

Breakfast in cafe for dorm students
Set up in gym & church - As needed
Lunch in cafe for dorm students
Supper in cafe

Closed campus

Greeters at church (then supervision)

Consecration in the church (D)
Jrs - White shirts, red ties, khaki pants
Srs - Dressy attire under caps & gowns
Fr/So - Dressy Attire

Sabbath, May 17

Fr, So & Jr breakfast in dorms

Senior [ Parent [ Staff breakfast in cafe (D)
Greeters at church (2 groups)

Sabbath School in church (D)
Baccalaureate in church (D)

Lunch in cafe

Open campus

Open campus

Closed campus

Parent Tribute in church (D)

Senior Reception in cafe (D)
For seniors, their guests & staff only

Fr, So & Jr supper in dorms

Sunday, May 18
Breakfast in dorms
Students & staff line up
Commencement
Diplomas & finances

1:00-3:00 p
3:00p
5:00-5:30 p
6:30-7:30

8:00-8:30 a
9:00
12:00-12:30
4:30 p

6:30

8:00-8:30 a

9:00

12:00-12:30
5:00-5:30

Until Consecration
7:15-8:30

8:00p

8:00

9:00-11:30
9:30-10:30
11:00-12:15

After church
1:00-2:30
2:30-3:30

3:30

4:00

Following tribute

845 p

8:30
9:00

For 1 hour after grad

D = Dressy
SU = School Uniform

K Magnant, K Worth
All Jr & Sr Sponsors
Wednesday Night Supervision Team
Wednesday Night Supervision Team

K Magnant, K Worth

K Magnant, K Worth
K Magnant, K Worth

K Magnant, K Worth
B Howard

J Meadows, J Schleenbaker
K Magnant, K Worth

Deans

ALL STAFF - REQUIRED

Juniors (KM & KW Assign/Organize)
B Bellchambers, J Krein

All Staff

All Staff Invited

P Scroggins

J Frescino

All Staff Invited
All Staff Invited

Dorm Fr/So/Jr go in loading dock entrance to
the cafe for snacks @ 6:00

Deans

Deans

All Staff

All Staff

S Bedwell, N Parra, K Worth




