

THIS WEEK @ MPA

For I know the plans I have for you," declares the Lord, "Plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to give you hope and a future." Jeremiah 29:11

MOUNT PISGAH ACADEMY

Graduation Edition May 13-18, 2025

K Magnant, K Worth

Stuff You Want to Know

Deans on Duty: All Deans Administrator On Duty: S Bedwell Cafeteria On Duty: James & Thomas Sundown: 8:29 pm

C = Casual DC = Dressy Casual D = Dressy SU = School Uniform

Wednesday, May 14 (Graduation Practice)

Juniors set up chairs & risers in the gym	1:00-3:00 p	K Magnant, K Worth
Juniors & Seniors practice in the church	3:00 p	All Jr & Sr Sponsors
Supper in the cafe	5:00-5:30 p	Wednesday Night Supervision Team
Open Recreation	6:30-7:30	Wednesday Night Supervision Team

Thursday, May 15 (Senior Free Day) Breakfast in cafe for dorm students

Juniors decorate in the gym & church Lunch in cafe	8:00-8:30 a 9:00 12:00-12:30	K Magnant, K Worth
Asheville Outlets - All students on campus	4:30 p	K Magnant, K Worth
Supper at Chipotle - All students on campus	6:30	K Magnant K Worth

Friday, May 16

Breakfast in cafe for dorm students	8:00-8:30 a	
Set up in gym & church - As needed	9:00	K Magnant, K Worth
Lunch in cafe for dorm students	12:00-12:30	
Supper in cafe	5:00-5:30	B Howard
Closed campus	Until Consecration	
Greeters at church (then supervision)	7:15-8:30	J Meadows, J Schleenbaker
Consecration in the church (D)	8:00 p	K Magnant, K Worth
Jrs - White shirts, red ties, khaki pants		9
Srs - Dressy attire under caps & gowns		

6:30

Sabbath, May 17

Fr/So - Dressy Attire

	Deans
8:00	ALL STAFF - REQUIRED
	Juniors (KM & KW Assign/Organize)
9:30-10:30	B Bellchambers, J Krein
11:00-12:15	All Staff
After church	All Staff Invited
1:00-2:30	P Scroggins
2:30-3:30	J Frescino
3:30	
4:00	All Staff Invited
Following tribute	All Staff Invited
	Dorm Fr/So/Jr go in loading dock entrance to the cafe for snacks @ 6:00
8:45 p	Deans
	11:00-12:15 After church 1:00-2:30 2:30-3:30 3:30 4:00 Following tribute

Sunday, May 18

Breakfast in dorms		Deans
Students & staff line up	8:30	All Staff
Commencement	9:00	All Staff
Diplomas & finances	For 1 hour after grad	S Bedwell, N Parra, K Worth